
Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana 

Electrical Engineering Department 

Distribution of Marks - Six month Industrial Training 

 

Bifurcation of marks of six months industrial training w.e.f. December 2017. 

 

 

Industrial & Software Training (Revised - from Batch 2011-15 

 

S.No. Item Heads/Documents Distribution of 

marks 

1 Internal marks 

(450) 

i) Attendance 

ii) Practical work 

iii) Assessment by monitor (concerned 

teacher) 

iv) Assessment by the authorized 

person from the industry 

90 

90 

90 

180 

2 External marks 

(300) 

i) Synopsis 

ii) Mid-term report and daily diary 

20 

40 



iii) Final report and daily diary 

iv) Report presentation 

v) Viva-voce 

60 

60 

120 

Total Marks -   750 

 

Industrial Training (Earlier) 

 S.No.  Item  Heads/Documents  Distribution of 

marks  

1  Internal marks 

(500) 

i) Attendance  

ii) Practical work  

iii) Assessment by monitor (concerned 

teacher)  

iv) Assessment by the authorized 

person from the industry  

100  

100  

100  

200  

2  External marks 

(500) 

i) Synopsis  

ii) Mid-term report and daily diary  

iii) Final report and daily diary  

iv) Report presentation  

v) Viva-voce  

30  

70  

100  

100  

200  

Total Marks - 1000  

 


