Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana Electrical Engineering Department <u>Distribution of Marks - Six month Industrial Training</u>

Bifurcation of marks of six months industrial training w.e.f. December 2017.

1. First Component

Marks = 200 (Department Specific bifurcation for viva, report, presentation, test etc.)

2. Second Component

Internal (450 Marks)			External (350 Marks)			
Evaluation Industry	by	Presentation	Viva	Report	Presentation	Viva
350		50	50	100	150	100

Incase, industrial evaluation is done for higher marks can be normalized out of 350 marks.

Industrial & Software Training (Revised - from Batch 2011-15

S.No.	Item	Heads/Documents	Distribution of
			marks
1	Internal marks	i) Attendance	90
	(450)	ii) Practical work	90
		iii) Assessment by monitor (concerned	90
		teacher)	180
		iv) Assessment by the authorized	
		person from the industry	
2	External marks	i) Synopsis	20
	(300)	ii) Mid-term report and daily diary	40

	iii) Final report and daily diary	60		
	iv) Report presentation	60		
	v) Viva-voce	120		
Total Marks - 750				

Industrial Training (Earlier)

S.No.	Item	Heads/Documents	Distribution of		
			marks		
1	Internal marks	i) Attendance	100		
	(500)	ii) Practical work	100		
		iii) Assessment by monitor (concerned	100		
		teacher)	200		
		iv) Assessment by the authorized			
		person from the industry			
2	External marks	i) Synopsis	30		
	(500)	ii) Mid-term report and daily diary	70		
		iii) Final report and daily diary	100		
		iv) Report presentation	100		
		v) Viva-voce	200		
Total M	Total Marks - 1000				